Monolithic Crystal Filters (MCF)
Surface Mount Type FP4
Features
• Compact size.(7x5x1.3mm, 4pole)
• Excellent vibration resistance and shock resistance.
• Designed for automatic mounting and reflow soldering.
Applications
• Mobile communication
Dimensions
Specifications
 (Unit : mm) Electrical Characteristics
FP4
  dB  kHz MIN dB MAX dB MAX dB kHz MAX Ω//pF ˚C
MXF45-7.5BF-FP4 1 3  ±3.75  1 4 30 ±15  −20~+70
MXF45-15BF-FP4 1 3  ±7.5  1.5 2 30 ±25  −20~+70
MXF45-30BF-FP4 1 3  ±15  1 3 30 ±40  −20~+70
Type
Number
of inner
units
Pass
Bandwidth
Ripple Insertion
Loss
Stop
Bandwidth
Terminating
Impedance
Operating
Temp.Range
500//4.5
Cc(13pF)
600//2.3
Cc(7.5pF)
1.2k//1
Cc(2.5pF)
1.0
0.8MAX.0.8MAX.
1.
2
4.
6
1.
2
2.54
1.3MAX.
#5
#4 #3
#6 #1
#2
bottom view
7.
0±
0.
2
5.0±0.2
CONNECTION
1:GND
2:Cc
3:IN(OUT)
4:GND
5:Cc
6:OUT(IN)
MXF45-15BF-FP4
Loss(min)=0.61dB
CENTER 45MHz SPAN 25kHz
CENTER 45MHz SPAN 2MHz
10dB/div(Y-Axis)
1dB/div(Y-Axis)
Pb Free RoHS Conforming